ANJUMAN-I-ISLAM'S

M. H. SABOO SIDDIK COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

8, Saboo Siddik Polytechnic Road, Byculla, Mumbai 400 008.

FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE A. Y. 2025-2026

Sr.No.	HEAD	Note	FE	SE	TE	BE
1	Tuition Fee	*	1,36,607	1,25,564	1,24,210	1,24,210
2	Development fee	*	16,393	13,436	13,290	13,290
3	Other Fee		-	-		-
Total Fee (Rs)			1,53,000	1,39,000	1,37,500	1,37,500
	Total Fee:- MALE- OBC / EBC (Rs)		84,697	76,218	75,395	75,395
Total Fee TFWS(Rs)-			19,508	16,551	16,085	16,335
	Total Fee SC/ST/VJ/NT/SBC&CAP- FEMALE EBC/OBC etc(Rs.)		19,508	16,551	16,085	16,335
	Total Fee J&K/ GOI/PMSSS		24,000	24,000	24,000	24,000

PAY FEES AS PER NOTICE THROUGH

- 1. BY DEMAND DRAFT PAYABLE AT MUMBAI IN FAVOUR OF- "AIS MHSS COLLEGE OF ENGG"
- 2. BY CASH DEPOSIT AGAINS FEE RECEIPT IN DCB BANK, BRANCH DCB BANK SABOO SIDDIK EXT.
- 3. BY ONLINE BANK TRASFER TO "A/C NO. 05320100000027 & IFSC: DCBL0000053" and Email to feeclerk@mhssce.ac.in

Notes:

- 1. * Fees approved by "Fees Regulating Authority" Maharashtra for Academic Year 2025-2026.
- 2. * 100% Tuition Fees to CAP- (Male/Female) SC/ST/VJ/NT/SBC & CAP-(FEMALE)-EBC/OBC and 50% Tuition Fees to CAP- (MALE)-OBC/EBC are reimbursable from the Govt. of Maharashtra (Freeship/Scholarship department) through valid registration and submission of application by concerned candidate through Mahadbt Scholarship, portal.https://mahadbt.maharashtra.gov.in/
- 3. If the student does not apply to the authorities for reimbursement of fee or In case of non-sanction of Freeship / Scholarship from Government Authorities, students have to pay full fees as per the regular student fee structure.

Registrar

c Principal

EGE OF CANONICATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO

Directo